Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKITAKA NISHIO	02/02/2004
MASAHIRO TATSUZAWA	02/24/2005
SHUNSUKE SEGA	02/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1 ICHIGAYA-KAGACHO 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU
City:	ТОКҮО-ТО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	162-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10520321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122698552

Email: tkeefer@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. KEEFER
Address Line 1: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 2: 55 E. MONROE ST., SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY J. KEEFER

Total Attachments: 2 source=1094_001#page1.tif

500078807

PATENT REEL: 017178 FRAME: 0576 00 105

OF HO

source=1095_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017178 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

10/520,321

Filed: December 29, 2004
Title: GREEN PIGMENT FOR COLOR FILTER, GREEN PIGMENT DISPERSION, PHOTOSENSITIVE COLOR COMPOSITION, COLOR FILTER AND LIQUID CRYSTAL PANEL
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration
in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned hereby assigns toDAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.
at Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan , its successors and
assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the
undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by
the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and
other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors
certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either
solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all
Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from
any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such
patents or applications.
The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON
to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information
s obtained prior to recording.
Executed this 2 day of February, 200 4
_ Akitaka Nishio
Akitaka NISHTO
Executed this day of, 200

PATENT REEL: 017178 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

10/520,321

Filing Date:

December 29, 2004

Title: GREEN PIGMENT FOR COLOR FILTER, GREEN PIGMENT DISPERSION, PHOTOSENSITIVE COLOR COMPOSITION, COLOR FILTER AND LIQUID CRYSTAL PANEL

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD., at Tokyo-to, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tile and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of SEYFARTH SHAW LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes SEYFARTH SHAW LLP to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of _	February	, 200.5
	Masahiro	Tatsurarva
WITNESS	Masahiro Tatsuzawa Masahiro TATSUZAWA	
WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of	February	, 200.5
	Shunsake Shunsuke S	Sega
WITNESS	Shunsuke S	SÉGÁ

PATENT REEL: 017178 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 02/16/2006